shares of common stock outstanding. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between
the amount per share paid by the purchasers of our units in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of
our common stock immediately afterwards. Without taking into effect any changes in the net tangible book value
after December 31, 2000, other than to give effect to the sale of 800,000 units, each consisting of one and one-half
shares of common stock and one and one-half warrants, each whole warrant to purchase one share of common
stock, in this offering at the assumed initial public offering price of $13.00 per unit, in the aggregate, or $8.67 per
one share of common stock and one warrant to purchase one share of common stock, and the application of the net
proceeds of this offering, the net tangible book value of TASER as of December 31, 2000 would have been
$4,782,785, or $1.76 per share. This represents an immediate increase of $4.15 per share of common stock to
existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $6.91 per share of common stock to the new investors who
purchase units in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:
</R>
<R>

Assumed initial public offering price per one share of common stock and

one warrant to purchase one share of common stock

$8.67

 Net tangible book value (deficiency) per share before this offering  $(2.39)

 Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new
investors

$ 4.15

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   $1.76

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors   $6.91

</R>

   The following table summarizes as of December 31, 2000 the differences between the existing stockholders and
the new investors with respect to the number of shares of common stock purchased, the total consideration paid, and
the average price per share paid:
<R>

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Average Price
Number Percent Amount Percent Per Share

Existing stockholders   1,510,754   56%  $ 3,189,548   23%  $2.11
New investors   1,200,000   44%   10,400,000   77%  $8.67

 Total   2,710,754   100%  $13,589,548   100%

</R>
<R>

   The above computations assume no exercise of outstanding options to purchase 434,322 shares of our common
stock as of March 15, 2001, which have a weighted average exercise price of $4.94 per share, or outstanding
warrants to purchase 52,727 shares of our common stock as of March 15, 2001, which have a weighted average
exercise price of $4.71 per share, the representative’s over-allotment option, the public warrants included in units
sold in this offering or the underwriters’ warrants, as the exercise of such securities would be anti-dilutive. If the